                    NT1702
Neotec Semiconductor Ltd. 1/31 NT1702DS V1.58 2014/07/21
The above information is the exclusive intellectual property of Neotec Semiconductor Ltd. and shall not be disclosed, distributed without permission from Neotec.
 Protection IC for 1-Cell Battery Pack
Features
 High Detection Accuracy
 Overcharge Detection: ±25mV

5)
1) : Product code (A)
2)    : Type code (U)
3) to 5) : Version code
6) to 9) : Lot number
1) 2) 3) 4)
6) 7) 8) 9)
5)
SOT-23 - 5
Top view
1)    : Product code (A)
2)    : Type code (U)
3) to 5) : Version code
6) to 9) : Lot number
DFN-6L
Top view
1) 2) 3) 4)
5) 6) 7) 8)
1)     : Product code (A)
2)     : Type code (U)
3) to 4) : Version code
5) to 8) : Lot numbe
                    NT1702
Neotec Semiconductor Ltd. 28/31 NT1702DS V1.58 2014/07/21
The above information is the exclusive intellectual property of Neotec Semiconductor Ltd. and shall not be disclosed, distributed without permission from Neotec.
Product name vs. Version code
Product name
Version code
SOT-23-5 SOT-23-6 DFN-6L
3) 4) 5) 3) 4) 5) 3) 4)
NT1702-HFK HFK HFK 02
NT1702-HQM - HQM 03
NT1702-HQR HQR HQR 04
NT1702-HFR HFR - 05
NT1702-FLK - FLK 06
NT1702-HXW HXW - 07
NT1702-GZK - GZK -
NT1702-JQM JQM - 0C
                    NT1702
Neotec Semiconductor Ltd. 29/31 NT1702DS V1.58 2014/07/21
The above information is the exclusive intellectual property of Neotec Semiconductor Ltd. and shall not be disclosed, distributed without permission from Neotec.
Package Information
   SOT-23-5 Dimensions
θ°
L
L1
θ1
θ1
θ°
L
L1
θ1
θ1
SYMBOL MIN NOM MAX
A － － 1.45
A1 0.00 － 0.15
A2 0.90 1.15 1.30
b 0.30 0.4 0.50
c 0.08 － 0.22
D 2.70 2.90 3.10
E 2.60 2.80 3.00
E1 1.40 1.60 1.80
e － 0.95 BSC －
e1 － 1.90 BSC －
L 0.30 0.45 0.60
L1 － 0.6 REF －
L2 － 0.25 BSC －
θ 0° 4° 8°
θ1 5° 10° 15°
NOTES: 1. All dimensions show in mm
2. Reference: JEDECMO-178AA
3. SOT23-5 / SOT23-6
SYMBOL MIN NOM MAX
A － － 1.45
A1 0.00 － 0.15
A2 0.90 1.15 1.30
b 0.30 0.4 0.50
c 0.08 － 0.22
D 2.70 2.90 3.10
E 2.60 2.80 3.00
E1 1.40 1.60 1.80
e － 0.95 BSC －
e1 － 1.90 BSC －
L 0.30 0.45 0.60
L1 － 0.6 REF －
L2 － 0.25 BSC －
θ 0° 4° 8°
θ1 5° 10° 15°